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Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a number of proposals from various States/UTs including Chhattisgarh and Odisha under Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Yojana (RGSY), Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) and Integrated Action Plan (IAP) during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the follow-up action taken thereon, year and State/UT-wise; and

(c) the financial assistance sanctioned, released and utilised by the States/UTs during the said period, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI V. KISHORE CHANDRA DEO)

(a): Proposals have been received by the Union Government from various States/UTs including Chhattisgarh and Odisha for release of funds under Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Yojana (RGSY) and Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) Programme. The scheme of Integrated Action Plan (IAP) is implemented by the Planning Commission.

(b) & (c): The funds released and utilization reported under RGSY, BRGF and IAP is at Annex-I, II and III respectively.
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